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SENT BY E-MAIL: boardsec@ontarioenergyboard.ca
BY FACSIMILE: 1-416-440-7656
BY REGULAR MAIL (2 copies)

Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 23 19

2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms Walli:

Re: Tribute Resources Inc. — Huron Bayfield Storage Project Development
OEB File Nos. EB-2011-0076; EB-2011-0077; EB-2011-0078; and EB-2011-0285

Please be advised that we are retained by the Corporation of the County of Middlesex (the “County”) to
represent it in this matter.

Further to the receipt of Procedural Order No. 1, dated April 30, 2012, the County hereby submits that
the Draft Issues List attached as Appendix B to the Procedural Order is acceptable and the County has
no further comments at this time. However, should another Procedural Order be issued on these files,
the County reserves the right to submit any additional comments.

Yourstruly,
John W.T. Judson /

/ dev

cc: Chris Traini, County of Middlesex
cc. See Attached List
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APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS

Tribute Resources Inc.
Jennifer Lewis

Chief Financial Officer

Tribute Resources Inc.

309-E Commissioners Road West
London, ON N6J 1Y4

Tel: 519-657-2151

Fax: 519-657-4296
jlewis@tributeresources.com

Municipality of Bluewater

Lori Wolfe

CAO

Municipality of Bluewater

P. O. Box 250

14 Mill Avenue

Zurich ON NOM 2TO

Tel: 519-236-4351 Ext: 235

Fax: 519-236-4329
lanninginfo@town.bluewater.on.ca

Giffen and Partners
Mr. Christopher Lewis
Giffen and Partners
465 Waterloo St.
London ON N6B 2P4
Tel: 519-679-4700

Fax: Not Provided
lewis@giffens.com

Stanley Bayfield Landowners Group
Marnie Van Aaken

Stanley Bayfield Landowners Group
37869 Mill Road

Bayfield on NOM 1GO

Tel: 519-565 5218

Fax: Not Provided
vanaaken@tcc.on.ca

2195002 Ontario Inc.

Jed Chinneck

Counsel

Chinneck Law Professional Corporation
37 Ridout Street S.

London ON N6C 3W7

Tel: 519-679-6777

Fax: 519-633-6214

jed@chinneck.ca

TransCanada Pipelines Limited
Patrick M. Keys

Senior Regulatory Counsel
TransCanada PipelLines Limited
450 First Street S.w.

Calgary AB T2P 5H1

Tel: 403-920-6237

Fax: 403-920-2420
patrick_keys@transcanada.com

Chinneck Law Professional Corporation
Al Corneil

2195002 Ontario Inc.

Box 1900 Industrial Road

St. Marys ON N4X 1C2

Tel: n/a

Fax: n/a

acorneil@tcc.on.ca

Jim Bartlett

Manager, Regulatory Research & Analysis
TransCanada PipeLines Limited

450-1st Street S.W.

Calgary AB T2P 5H1

Tel: 403-920-7165

Fax: 403-920-2347
jim_bartlett@transcanada.com

Jed Chinneck

Counsel

Chinneck Law Professional Corporation
37 Ridout Street S.

London ON N6C 3W7

Tel: 519-679-6777

Fax: 519-633-6214

jed@chinneck.ca

Nadine Berge

Senior Legal Counsel
TransCanada Pipelines Limited
450 - 1st Street S.W.

Calgary AB T2P 5H1

Tel: 403-920-6253

Fax: 403-920-2357

nadine berge@transcanada.com
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Huron County Federation of Agriculture
Paul Nairn

Huron County Federation of Agriculture
P.O. Box 429

Clinton ON NOM1LO

Tel: 519-482-9642

Fax: 519-482-1416

paul.nairn@ofa.on.ca

Murray Ross

TransCanada PipeLines Limited
200 Bay Street

Royal Bank Plaza

24th floor, South Tower

Toronto ON M5J 2J1

Tel: 416-869-2110

Fax: 416-869-2119

murray ross@transcanada.com

Ministry of Natural Resources
Philip Pothen

Counsel

Ministry of Natural Resources
99 wellesley St. W.

Toronto ON M7A 1W3

Tel: 416-314-2068

Fax: Not Provided
Phil.Pothen@ontario.ca

Union Gas Limited

Mark Murray

Manager, Regulatory Projects and Lands
Acquisition

Union Gas Limited

50 Keil Drive North

Chatham ON N7M 5M1

Tel: 519-436-4601

Fax: 519-436-4641

UNIONregulatoryproceedings@uniongas.com

Demetrius Kappos

Counsel

Ministry of Natural Resources
99 Wellesley St. W., Rm 3420
Toronto ON M7A 1W3

Tel: 416-314-2007

Fax: 416-314-2030
demetrius.kappos@ontario.ca

Zurich Landowners Association
Heather Redick

Zurich Landowners Association
P.O. Box 304

Zurich ON NOM 2T0

Tel: 519-236-4945

Fax: Not Provided
zurichlandowner@hay.net




